STATE OF IOWA

ABSTRACT OF VOTES

Muscatine County, Iowa

We, the undersigned Members of the Board of Supervisors and ex-officio County Board of Canvassers for this County do hereby certify the following to be a true and correct abstract of the votes cast in this County at the Muscatine County LOSST & Ag Ext Vacancy Election Election held on the 6th day of March, 2018, as shown by the tally lists returned from the several election precincts.

For the public measure

LOSST RENEWAL - FRUITLAND/MUSCATINE

Revenues from the sales and services tax shall be allocated as follows:

FOR THE CITY OF MUSCATINE:

0% for property tax relief.

The specific purposes for which revenues shall otherwise be expended are:

Not less than 80% for sanitary and storm sewer projects including principal and interest payments on debt issued for those projects;

And up to 20% for the Pavement Management Program.

FOR THE CITY OF FRUITLAND:

0% for property tax relief.

The specific purpose for which the revenues shall othersie be expended are:

100% for infrastructure improvements, public safety and any lawful purpose.

Muscatine

For the question, there were:

Six hundred ninety-eight (698) votes

Against the question, there were:

Ninety-four (94) votes

TOTAL

Seven hundred ninety-two (792) votes

We therefore declare the public measure "Revenues from the sales and services tax shall be allocated as follows:

FOR THE CITY OF MUSCATINE:

0% for property tax relief.

The specific purposes for which revenues shall otherwise be expended are:

Not less than 80% for sanitary and storm sewer projects including principal and interest payments on debt issued for those projects;

And up to 20% for the Pavement Management Program.

FOR THE CITY OF FRUITLAND:

0% for property tax relief.

The specific purpose for which the revenues shall othersie be expended are:

100% for infrastructure improvements, public safety and any lawful purpose.

" to be adopted.

STATE OF IOWA ABSTRACT OF VOTES

Muscatine County, Iowa GRAND TOTAL

Seven hundred ninety-two (792) votes

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed the seal of this county by the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.

Done at Muscatine the county seat of Muscatine County, this 12th day of March, 2018.

Chairperson

Chairperson

Members of the Board of Supervisors and ex-officio County Board of Canvassers

Attest:

County Auditor and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors